
 
Doon University 

Mothrowala Road Kedarpur, PO Defence Colony, Dehradun-248012 

 

Tender Notice No: E-07/Vehicle/DU/2023    Dated: 05.10.2023 

 

E-Tender Notice 

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed experienced Firms for Hiring of Vehicles by 

DoonUniversity, Dehradun.  

Important Information 

1. Scope of Work Hiring of Vehicles by Doon University, Dehradun. 

2. Bid Reference No E-07/Vehicle/DU/2023 

3. Date of Issue 05.10.2023 

4. Pre Bid Meeting 10.10.2023 at 11:30 AM in Conference Room Doon University 

5. Last date for 

submission 

25.10.2023 at 04:00 PM 

6. Address for offline 

submission of EMD 

and Tender fee 

Scanned copy of Earnest Money (Bid Security) & tender fee are to 

be uploaded online and Hard copy of the same must be sent to the 

office of Registrar, Doon University, Mothrowala Road, Kedarpur, 

PO Defence Colony, Dehradun (Uttarakhand) PIN-248012 on or 

before the last date & time, as mentioned in critical date sheet. 

7. Earnest Money  Rs. 60000.00 (Rupees sixty thousand) Demand Draft in Favour of 

Doon University payable at Dehradun 

8. Tender fee Rs. 2360.00 (Rupees two thousand three hundred sixty only) 

Demand Draft in Favour of Doon University payable at Dehradun 

9. Date of opening of  

Technical bids 

25.10.2023 at 04:30 PM 

10. Contract for queries 01352533105, 01352533134 

 


